Institution Advising Contacts for High Schools

	[bookmark: _Hlk7676448]Emporia State University
   Box 4026, 1 Kellogg Cir.
   Emporia, KS 66801
	Sheri Brooks
   (620)341-5217
   sbrooks1@emporia.edu 

	Fort Hays State University
   600 Park St.
   Hays, KS 67601
	Kelsi Broadway
   (785)628-5831
   knbroadway@fhsu.edu
Website: http://www.fhsu.edu/registrar/meet-the-registrar-s-office-staff/ 

	Kansas State University
   118 Anderson Hall
   Manhattan, KS 66506
	Holly McHugh
    (785)532-1521
   transferevaluation@ksu.edu  
Website: https://www.k-state.edu/admissions/undergrad/manhattan/apply/transfer/course-transfer.html 

	Pittsburg State University
   1701 South Broadway
   Pittsburg, KS 66762
	Mariah Laman
   (620)235-4253
   mariahlaman@pittstate.edu 
Website: https://www.pittstate.edu/registrar/transfer-equivelency-guidelines.html

	University of Kansas
   1502 Iowa St.
   Lawrence, KS 66045
	Sydney Stone
   (785)864-7919
   transfercredit@ku.edu 
Website: https://registrar.ku.edu/transfer-credit

	Wichita State University
   1845 Fairmount
   Wichita, KS 67260-0058
	Monica Bergkamp
   (316)978-7491
   Monica.bergkamp@wichita.edu 
Website: https://www.wichita.edu/profiles/services/oneStop_student_services/Leiker-Monica.php 

	Wichita State University Campus of Applied Sciences & Technology
   4004 N. Webb Rd. Bldg. 100
   Wichita, KS 67226
	Jena Roth
   (316)677-1069
   jroth2@wsutech.edu 
Website: https://wsutech.edu/admissions/contact/ 

	Washburn University
   1700 SW College Ave.
   Topeka, KS 66621
	Meagan Smejdir
   (785)670-2022
   Meagan.smejdir@washburn.edu 
Website: https://www.washburn.edu/registrar/transfer.html

	Washburn Tech
   5724 SW Huntoon
   Topeka, KS 66604
	Mattie Stevens
   (785) 670-3358
   mattie.stevens@washburn.edu
Website: https://www.washburntech.edu/student-life/academic-advising.html

	
	

	Allen Community College
   1801 N. Cottonwood St.
   Iola, KS 66749
	Lauren Moots
    (620)901-6269
   moots@allencc.edu 
Website: https://www.allencc.edu/prospective-students/high-school-student  

	Barton Community College
   245 NE 30 Rd.
   Great Bend, KS 67530
	Karly Little
    (620)792-9294
   littlek@bartonccc.edu 

	Butler Community College
   901 S. Haverhill Rd.
   El Dorado, KS 67042
	DeAnn Shimp
   (316)323-6242
   dshimp@butlercc.edu

	Cloud County Community College
   2221 Campus Drive
   Concordia, KS 66901-1002
	Kris Farmer
   (800)729-5101 ext. 345
   kfarmer@cloud.edu 
Website: https://www.cloud.edu/academics/advising/

	Coffeyville Community College
   400 W. 11th St.
   Coffeyville, KS 67337
	Pam Feerer
   (620)252-7135
   pam.feerer@coffeyville.edu 

	Colby Community College
   1255 South Range
   Colby, KS 67701
	Kimberly Voeller
   (785)460-4602
   Kimberly.voeller@colbycc.edu 
Website: https://www.colbycc.edu/academics/advising/index.html 

	Cowley Community College
   125 S. 2nd St.  PO Box 1147
   Arkansas City, KS 67005
	Julianna Smarsh
   (620)441-5303
   julianna.smarsh@cowley.edu 
Website: https://cowley.edu/learn-at-cowley/transferring/index.html

	Dodge City Community College
2501 N. 14th Ave.
Dodge City, KS 67801
	Tammi Fischer
   (620)227-9262
   tfischer@dc3.edu 

	Flint Hills Technical College
   3301 W. 18th Ave.
   Emporia, KS 66801
	Brenda Carmichael
    (620)341-1338
    bcarmichael@fhtc.edu   

	Fort Hays Tech | North Central 
   PO Box 507  3033 US Hwy 24
   Beloit, KS 67420
	Allie Cassity
    (785)623-6173
    acassity@fhtechnc.edu 
Website: https://fhtechnc.edu/admissions/concurrent-educationhigh-school-students 

	Fort Hays Tech | Northwest 
   PO Box 668
   Goodland, KS 67735
	Sylvia Shores
   (785)890-1521
   Sylvia.shores@fhnw.edu 

	Fort Scott Community College
   2108 S. Horton
   Fort Scott, KS 66701
	Rory Chaplin
   (620)223-2700 ext. 3610
   roryc@fortscott.edu
Website: https://fortscott.edu/admissions/concurrent-enrollment-program/

	Garden City Community College
   801 Campus Dr.
   Garden City, KS 67846
	Dawn Tucker
   (620)276-0441
   dawn.tucker@gcccks.edu 

	Highland Community College
   606 W. Main St.
   Highland, KS 66035
	Ashley Kotik
    (785)442-6159
    akotik@highlandcc.edu 

	Hutchinson Community College
   1300 North Plum
   Hutchinson, KS 67501
	DJ Chastain
   (620)728-8100
   chastaind@hutchcc.edu 
Website: https://www.hutchcc.edu/student-success-center#advising

	Independence Community College
   1057 W. College Ave.
   Independence, KS 67301
	Wendy Niemeyer
 (620)332-5430
 wneimeyer@indycc.edu

	Johnson County Community College
   Box 41, 12345 College Blvd.
   Overland Park, KS 66210
	Leslie Washington
   (913)469-8500 ext. 3876
   lwashi14@jccc.edu 

	Kansas City Kansas Community College
   7250 State Ave.
   Kansas City, KS 66112
	Brady Beckman
    (913)288-7266
    bbeckman@kckcc.edu 

	Labette Community College
   200 S. 14th
   Parsons, KS 67357
	Cortney O’Brien
    (620)820-1221
    CortneyO@labette.edu  
Website: https://www.labette.edu/concurrent/index.html



	Manhattan Area Technical College
   3136 Dickens Ave.
   Manhattan, KS 66503
	Steve Davis
    (785)320-4544
    registrar@manhattantech.edu   
Lauren Rust  
   (785)320-4547
   laurenrust@manhattantech.edu 

	Neosho County Community College
   800 W. 14th St.
   Chanute, KS 66720
	Andrew Haworth
   (620)432-0311
   advising@neosho.edu 
Website: https://www.neosho.edu/Prospective-Students/Kansas-Seamless-Transfer

	Pratt Community College
   348 NE SR 61
   Pratt, KS 67124
	Kim Lee
  (620)450-2194
   kimberlyl@prattcc.edu  

	Salina Area Technical College
   2562 Centennial Rd.
   Salina, KS 67401
	Ryan Weber
    (785)309-3100
   ryan.weber@salinatech.edu  

	Seward County Community College
   1801 N. Kansas Ave. PO Box 1137
   Liberal, KS 67905-1137
	Stephanie Heger
    (620)417-1065
    Stephanie.heger@sccc.edu
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